# Case: 1:20-cv-03254-JKB As of: 01/11/2021 05:26 AM EST 1 of 1

**CLOSED** 

# U.S. District Court District of Maryland (Baltimore) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:20-cv-03254-JKB

Davis v. Executive Office for Immigration Review Assigned to: Chief Judge James K. Bredar Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act Date Filed: 11/10/2020 Date Terminated: 01/06/2021 Jury Demand: None Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of Information Act Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

### represented by **Timothy William Davis**

Law Office of Timothy W Davis LLC 1521 S Edgewood St Suite B Baltimore, MD 21227 443–923–7000 Fax: 443–927–7979 Email: <u>twdavislaw@gmail.com</u> *LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED* 

V.

#### **Defendant**

**Plaintiff** 

**Timothy W. Davis** 

# Executive Office for Immigration Review

## represented by Alan Carl Lazerow

United States Attorney's Office 36 S. Charles St. Baltimore, MD 21201 410–209–4873 Email: <u>Alan.Lazerow@usdoj.gov</u> *LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED* 

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
11/10/2020	<u>1</u>	COMPLAINT against Executive Office for Immigration Review (Filing fee \$ 400 receipt number 14637125612.), filed by Timothy W. Davis.(slss, Deputy Clerk) (Entered: 11/12/2020)
11/12/2020	2	Summons Issued 60 days as to Executive Office for Immigration Review, U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General(slss, Deputy Clerk) (Entered: 11/12/2020)
11/24/2020	<u>3</u>	SUMMONS Returned Executed by Timothy W. Davis. Executive Office for Immigration Review served on 11/17/2020, answer due 1/19/2021.(Davis, Timothy) (Entered: 11/24/2020)
12/11/2020	<u>4</u>	Consent MOTION for Extension of Time <i>to Respond to Complaint</i> by Executive Office for Immigration Review(Lazerow, Alan) (Entered: 12/11/2020)
12/11/2020	5	PAPERLESS ORDER granting <u>4</u> Motion for Extension of Time. Defendant's response due 1/15/21. Signed by Chief Judge James K. Bredar on 12/11/2020. (vdcs, Chambers) (Entered: 12/11/2020)
01/05/2021	<u>6</u>	STIPULATION of Dismissal by Executive Office for Immigration Review(Lazerow, Alan) (Entered: 01/05/2021)
01/06/2021	7	ORDER directing the Clerk to close case. Signed by Chief Judge James K. Bredar on 1/5/2021. (ols, Deputy Clerk) (Entered: 01/06/2021)